

### 18th February 2021

To Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400051

Symbol: TRENT

То

**Listing Department** 

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 500251

Dear Sir / Madam,

# Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the enclosed circulars are being sent to identified shareholders on 19<sup>th</sup> February 2021, urging them to register their email address for supporting the green initiatives undertaken by the Government.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Trent Limited

M. M. Surti

**Company Secretary** 

un an Sunt-

Encl.: as above



Corporate Identity No.(CIN) - L24240MH1952PLC008951
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Email id: <a href="mailto:investor.relations@trent-tata.com">investor.relations@trent-tata.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.trentlimited.com">www.trentlimited.com</a> Tel.: (91-22) 67008090

19th February 2021

### Dear Shareholder,

#### Subject: Email address registration

It is observed from records that your email address is not registered with TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company. You may register your email address by furnishing the details overleaf and submitting it in the enclosed postage pre-paid envelope. This initiative allows you to receive all communication from the Company through email.

We sincerely urge you to register your email address as your contribution towards green initiative, thereby saving trees and the environment.

Assuring you our preferred services at all the times.

Thanking You, For **Trent Limited** 

M. M. Surti Company Secretary

10,	
TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited Unit: Trent Limited C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Phone: 91-22-6656 8484 Fax: 91-22-6656 8494 E-mail: csg-unit@tsrdarashaw.com; Website: www.tsrdarashaw.com	
Dear Sirs,	
Updation of email address Folio No :	
I refer to the letter dated 19 <sup>th</sup> February 2021, received from Trent Limited, a to register my email address as mentioned below against my folio number, m	
Email address:	<del></del>
I undertake to update any change in my email address from time to time.	
Date:	Signature of Sole/First holder



Corporate Identity No.(CIN) - L24240MH1952PLC008951
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Email id: <a href="mailto:investor.relations@trent-tata.com">investor.relations@trent-tata.com</a> Website: <a href="www.trentlimited.com">www.trentlimited.com</a> Tel.: (91-22) 67008090

19th February 2021

Dear Shareholder,

## Subject: Email address registration

It is observed from our records that your email address is not registered with your Depository Participant. You may kindly register your email address by furnishing the details overleaf and submitting it to your Depository Participant. This initiative allows you to receive all communication from the Company through email.

We sincerely urge you to register your email address as your contribution towards green initiative, thereby saving trees and the environment.

Assuring you our preferred services at all the times.

Thanking You, For Trent Limited

M. M. Surti Company Secretary

To, (Name and address of Depository Participant)	
Dear Sirs,	
Unit: Trent Limited Sub: Updation of email address Re: DPid - Client Id -	
I refer to the letter dated 19 <sup>th</sup> February 2021 printed ove mentioned below, against my account mentioned above:	rleaf and request you to register my email address as
Email address:	
l undertake to update any change in my email address fro	m time to time.
Date:	Signature of Sole/ First holder